STANISLAUS COUNTY EQUAL RIGHTS COMMISSION



1010 10th Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 P.O. Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404

Phone: 209.525.6333

AGENDA

Wednesday, August 16th, 2023 @ 3:30 PM Stanislaus County Veterans Center 3500 Coffee Road, Suite 15, Modesto, CA 95355

I.	CALL TO ORDER	
II.	COMMISSIONER ROLE CALL (To establish quorum)	
	☐ Leslie Beggs☐ Jeremiah Williams	☐ Solange Altman☐ Rhonda Biesemeier
III.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES – June 21, 2023 (Action Item)	
IV.	PUBLIC COMMENT Individuals addressing the Commission will be limited to 5 minutes unless the Chairperson of the Commission grants a longer period of time. Matters under the jurisdiction of the Commission and not on the posted agenda may be addressed by the public at this point. However, California law prohibits the Commission from taking any action on a matter that is not posted on the agenda unless it is determined to be an emergency by the Commission. Comments by members of the public on an item on the agenda will only be allowed during consideration of the item by the Commission.	
V.	INFORMATIONAL (Non-Action Item) a. Receive a presentation on digital media assets b. Discuss Annual October 2023 Diversity Week a	
VI.	DISCUSSION (Action Item) a. Discuss and approve Equal Rights Award Nomi b. Discuss and approve Dionicio Awards scoring r	
VII.	STAFF REPORT AND UPDATE (Non-Action Item) a. County EEO Officer update b. Department EEO Officers update	
\/III	COMMISSIONER MATTERS (Non-Action Item)	

IX. ADJOURNMENT

a. Commissioners Update

NOTICE REGARDING NON-ENGLISH SPEAKERS: If an interpreter is needed. please contact lleisha Sanders by phone (209) 573-1398 72 hours in advance of the meeting.

REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if special assistance to participate in this meeting is needed, please contact Ileisha Sanders by phone: (209) 573-1398 72 hours in advance of the meeting.